Part 2B of Form ADV: Brochure Supplement

Carolyn Joyce Tadamala

96 Cedar Grove Drive Exeter, Rhode Island 02822 401-396-7618

Spinnaker Asset Management Inc.

400 Commonwealth Ave Suite 7 Warwick, Rhode Island 02886 401-884-3210

March 29, 2021

This brochure supplement provides information about Carolyn Joyce Tadamala that supplements the Spinnaker Asset Management Inc. brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Ronald Kent 401-884- 3210 if you did not receive Spinnaker Asset Management Inc. brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Joyce Tadamala is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov

Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

Full Legal Name: Carolyn Joyce Tadamala Born: November 3rd, 1981

A. Education

- Loyola University Chicago; Nursing
- Medwin Hospitals; Post Graduate Bio informatics

B. Business Experience

- Educational Superintendent & Residential Director, Rock Foundation, Hyderabad, India 2009 -2015
- Founder, Owner & Head Pastry Chef, Eclaire Bakery, Hyderabad, India 2014-2018
- Relationship Banker, Santander Bank, Providence, RI 2018-2019
- Financial Advisor at Merrill Lynch, Providence, RI 2019-2020
- Financial Adviser, Spinnaker Asset Management Inc., Warwick, RI 2020 Present

C. Professional Designations

- <u>Series 7</u> Candidates must pass the Securities Industry Essentials (SIE) exam and the Series 7 exam to obtain the General Securities Representative registration. To maintain the designation, series holders must be employed by a broker-dealer and complete a computer-based training every three years.
- <u>Series 66</u> Candidates must pass the NASAA Uniform Combined State Law Examination. To maintain the designation, series holders must be employed by a broker-dealer and complete a computer-based training every three years.
- <u>RI Life & Health</u> Candidates must pass a licensing examination to be certified. To maintain the certification, professionals must complete 24 hours of approved continuing education courses every 2 years.

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

Carolyn Joyce Tadamala has no reportable disciplinary history.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

A. Investment-Related Activities

1. Carolyn Joyce Tadamala is not engaged in any other investment-related activities.

2. Carolyn Joyce Tadamala not receive commissions, bonuses or other compensation on the sale of securities or other investment products.

B. Nonbusiness -Related Activities

Carolyn Joyce Tadamala is not engaged in any other business or occupation that provides substantial compensation or involves a substantial amount of her time.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

Carolyn does not receive an economic benefit, includes sales awards, for providing investment advisory services.

Item 6 Supervision

Carolyn is supervised by Ronald Kent, the President of Spinnaker Asset Management. Ronald can be reached at 401-884-3210. Ronald supervised Carolyn by performing regular reviews of all trades placed, regular compliance reviews, and reviews of all paperwork received for new clients. In addition, Spinnaker Asset Management regularly holds meetings to discuss investing plans for new and current clients.

Item 7 Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

A. Additional Disciplinary History

Carolyn Joyce Tadamala has no additional reportable disciplinary history.

B. Bankruptcy History

Carolyn Joyce Tadamala has not been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.